
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SKILL DEVELOPMENT, ENTREPRENEURSHIP,YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:615
ANSWERED ON:15.07.2014
BASIC INFRASTRUCTURE FOR SPORTS IN URBAN AREAS
Patel Shri Devji Mansingram

Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT, ENTREPRENEURSHIP,YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of projects/works being undertaken by the Government under the Urban Sports Infrastructure Scheme for developing basic infrastructure for sports in urban areas of the country including Rajasthan;

(b) whether any time limit has been fixed for linking all the blocks of Jalore and Sirohi districts under this scheme and if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is any proposal to construct a multi-purpose hall in Shivganj under the said scheme; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR SKILL DEVELOPMENT, ENTREPRENEURSHIP, YOUTH AFFAIRS &
SPORTS (SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) The details of projects/works be under taken by the Government under the Urban Sports Infrastructure Scheme for developing of basic infrastructure for sports in urban areas of the country are contained in Annexure-I.

(b) Under USIS Scheme, project is sanctioned for a particular venue based on proposals received from eligible entities. Therefore, the question of linking of Blocks/Districts does not arise.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.
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